

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2018.

(For bringing legal heirs on record)

in

SECOND APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2014

with

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1410 OF 2014.

Mr.Nivruti Shankar Khule and another .. Appellants

Vs

Mr.Manohar Shankar Khule and others .. Respondents

Mr.Ankur Pahade i/b M/s Jay & Co., for Appellants.

Mr.Sachin Gite, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.

Date : 15 January 2018.

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Perused the application. Sufficient cause is made out. Civil Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b). Amendment to be carried out within period of one week. Place the Appeal on board as per C.M.I.S date i.e. on 4 April 2018. Liberty to apply in case of any urgency.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)