

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 582 OF 2014

Shri. Nivruti Shankar Khule And AnotherAppellant
V/S

Shri. Manohar Shankar Khule And OthersRespondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1410 OF 2014
In
SECOND APPEAL 582 OF 2014

Shri. Nivruti Shankar Khule And AnotherApplicant
V/S

Shri. Manohar Shankar Khule And OthersRespondent

Adv. Ramesh Dube Patil i/b M/s Jay & Co. For Appellant

Adv. Sachin Gite For Res. 1 To 3.

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 18th March, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Appellant, Stand over
to 10/04/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)